

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5495 OF 2000

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR TEXTILES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after Summer Vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master