

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5495 OF 2000

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR TEXTILES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in due course.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master