

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NO.2
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5495 OF 2000

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR TEXTILES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
 Ms. Sunita S. Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

(for applicants)

Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.
 Ms. Lalitmohini Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Kratin Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw the application stating that the applicants would like to pursue some other appropriate remedy as may be available to them.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
 Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
 Court Master